
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

 
Judicial Institute for High School  

and Middle School Teachers 
November 8-9, 2017 
Spokane, Washington 

  
 
Participants 
 
 
#A.C. Davis High School, Yakima 
 

Mark Johnson 
622 Voltaire 
Yakima, WA  98902 
Cell: 509-949-7292 
Work: 509-573-2708  
johnson.mark@yakimaschools.org 
U.S. History, Economics 
 
Matt Norling 
11500 Flinstone Road 
Yakima, WA  98908 
Cell: 206-218-3619 
Work: 509-573-2700 
norling.matthew@yakimaschools.org 
U.S. History, Washington State History, Civics 

 
#Brewster High School, Brewster 
 

Robert A. Robinson 
PO Box 1724 
Brewster, WA  98812 
Cell: 253-682-8665 
Work: 509-689-3449 
rrobinson@brewsterbears.org 
Social Studies 

 
 
 



#Central Valley High School, Spokane Valley 
 

Joshua Barber 
1211 S Avalon Ct 
Spokane Valley, WA  99216 
Cell: 509-434-9951 
Work: 509-558-5100 
jbarber@cvsd.org 
Civics, Current World Problems, U.S History 

 
#Dayton High School, Dayton 
 
 Jon Boggs 
 701 South Third St 
 Dayton, WA  99328 
 Cell: 509-520-0829 
 Work: 509-382-4775 
 jonb@daytonsd.org 

U.S. History, Sociology, Government, Pacific Northwest History 
 
Kristine Warren 
650 Wagon Rd 
Dayton, WA  99328 
Cell: 509-520-4800 
Work: 509-382-4775 
kristinew@daytonsd.org 
Current World Problems 

 
#Ephrata High School, Ephrata 
 
 David Tempel 
 588 N Line Rd 
 Ephrata, WA  98823 
 Cell: 509-760-7692 
 Work: 509-754-5285 
 dtempel@ephrataschools.org 
 Social Studies, Government 
 
 
 
 
 
 



#Lakeside High School, Nine Mile Falls 
 
 Matt Sullivan 
 6615 N Moore 
 Spokane, WA  99208 
 Home: 509-323-7138 
 Work: 509-340-4200 
 Sullivan7138@msn.com 
 AP U.S. Government/Politics, 20th Century History, AP Sr. English 
   
#Liberty Bell High School, Methow Valley 
 
 Scott Barber 
 PO Box 398 
 Winthrop, WA  98862 
 Home: 509-997-0871 
 Work: 509-448-5356 
 sbarber@methow.org 
 Civics, AP U.S. History, U.S. History, PNW History, World History 
   
#Manson Secondary School, Manson 
 
 Elizabeth Allen 
 129 Fair Way 
 Chelan, WA  98816 
 Cell: 509-679-7636 
 Work: 509-687-3140 
 eallen@manson.org 
 Middle School Language Arts/Social Studies 
 
#John R. Rogers High School, Spokane 
 
 Eric Sylling 
 1818 S Hatch St 
 Spokane, WA  99203 
 Cell: 509-305-8300 
 Work: 509-354-6662 
 ericsy@spokaneschools.org 
 Social Studies, World History, U.S. History 
 
 
 
 



#Selkirk High School, Selkirk 
 
 Beth Dunbar 
 PO Box 156 
 Metaline, WA  99152 
 Cell: 404-218-3882 
 Work: 509-446-3505 
 bdunbar@selkirk.k12.wa.us 
 AP U.S. History, AP Government 
 
#Shadle High School, Spokane 
 
 Debbie Gundlach 
 PO Box 406 
 Colbert, WA  99005 
 Cell: 509-720-6378 
 Work: 509-354-6778 
 debbieg@spokaneschools.org 
 World History, Yearbook, Web Design 
 
#Toppenish High School, Toppenish 
 
 Leslie Brown 
 101 Collins Road 
 Selah, WA  98942 
 Cell: 509-949-2911 
 Work: 509-865-1119 
 lbrown@toppenish.wednet.edu 
 Civics/CWP, U.S. History, World History, Psychology 

 
#University High School, Spokane Valley 
 
 Ryan Montang 
 1913 Rio Grande 
 Spokane Valley, WA  99016 
 Cell: 509-951-6624 
 Work: 509-558-6102 
 rmontang@cvsd.org 
 Civics, U.S. History 
 
 
 
 



#Westwood Middle School, Cheney 
 
 Kristi Pring 
 6836 N Royal Ln 
 Spokane, WA  99208 
 Cell: 509-389-0026 
 Work: 509-559-4174 
 kpring@cheneysd.org 
 WA State History, Current Events, ELA 

 


